
Paul Robbins training and consultancy 
 

Bookkeeping Transactions 

Purchases and Purchase Returns on Credit 

Bookkeeping for Purchases on Credit – Exercise 5 

 
You have been given the partially completed Analysed Purchases Day Book for 

November 2016. 

Purchases Day Book 

 

Date Supplier Inv 
No 

Total 
(Gross) 

VAT  
(20%) 

Purchases 
Sinks 

Purchases 
Basins 

03/11/16 B. Day Ltd 

 

B426 394.50 65.75 328.75 --- 

07/11/16 Howell & Co 
 

0438 1,775.88 295.98 423.90 1,056.00 

08/11/16 F & Y Ltd 

 

FY123 1,067.10 177.85 --- 889.25 

13/11/16 Silver & Sons 
 

S0367 4,459.80 743.30 2,278.50 1,438.00 

17/11/16 Howell & Co 

 

0480 1,826.88 304.48 220.00 1,302.40 

20/11/16 B. Day Ltd 
 

B462 665.52 110.92 554.60 --- 

21/11/16 F & Y Ltd 
 

FY154 1,192.74 198.79 65.00 928.95 

26/11/16 Silver & Sons 
 

S0435 7,940.76 1,323.46 2,379.20 4,238.10 

30/11/16 Totals 
 

 19,323.18 3,220.53 6,249.95 9,852.70 

 

 

  CR PLCA DR VAT 

Control 

DR Purch 

Sinks 

Dr Purch 

Basins 

 

1. Calculate and fill in the VAT and Gross amounts for each Purchase Invoice. 

2. Total the columns in the Analysed Purchases Day Book. 

3. Post the column totals to the Main Ledger accounts as at 30 November 2016. 

4. Post the Gross amounts of each Purchase Invoice to the Subsidiary Purchase 

Ledger accounts. 

 

 



You have been given the partially completed Analysed Purchase Returns Day 

Book for November 2016. 

Purchase Returns Day Book 
 

Date Supplier CN 
No 

Total 
(Gross) 

VAT  
(20%) 

Purchases 
Sinks 

Purchases 
Basins 

14/11/16 Howell & Co 
 

C036 297.84 49.64 --- 248.20 

18/11/16 B. Day Ltd 
 

CR87 71.94 11.99 59.95 --- 

19/11/16 Silver & Sons 

 

CR74 695.16 115.86 304.60 274.70 

23/11/16 F & Y Ltd 
 

CN32 257.40 42.90 --- 214.50 

30/11/16 Totals 

 

 1,322.34 220.39 364.55 737.40 

 
 

  DR PLCA CR VAT 
Control 

CR P Rtns 
Sinks 

CR P Rtns 
Basins 

 

5. Calculate and fill in the VAT and Gross amounts for each Purchase Credit 
Note. 

6. Total the columns in the Analysed Purchase Returns Day Book. 

7. Post the column totals to the Main Ledger accounts as at 30 November 2016. 

8. Post the Gross amounts of each Purchase Credit Note to the Subsidiary 

Purchase Ledger accounts. 

You have been provided with an extract from the Cash Book showing monies 

paid to credit suppliers which have been paid from the bank account. 

Date Name Amount 

22/11/16 F & Y Ltd 809.70 

24/11/16 Howell & Co 1,478.04 

28/11/16 B. Day Ltd 322.56 

29/11/16 Silver & Sons 9,250.00 

30/11/16 Totals DR PLCA CR Bank 11,860.30 

 

9. Post the amounts paid to the Main Ledger accounts at 30 November 2016. 

10. Post the amounts paid to the Subsidiary Purchases Ledger accounts.  

 



The business receives a 10% Prompt Payment Discount (PPD) for paying its 

suppliers within seven days of the date of the purchase invoice. 

The following Credit Notes have been received in respect of PPD taken. 

11. Calculate and fill in the VAT and Gross amounts for each Credit Note. 

12. Total the columns in the Discounts Received Day Book. 

13. Post the column totals to the Main Ledger accounts as at 30 November 2016. 

14. Post the Gross amounts of each Credit Note to the Subsidiary Purchases 
Ledger accounts. 

Discounts Received Day Book 
 

Date Supplier Credit 

Note No 

Total 

(Gross) 

VAT  

(20%) 

Purchases 

(Net) 

23/11/16 
 

B. Day Ltd CR96 £66.55 £11.09 £55.46 

25/11/16 

 

F & Y Ltd CN44 £119.28 £19.88 £99.40 

30/11/16 Totals 
 

 £185.83 £30.97 £154.86 

  

 

 DR PLCA CR VAT 

Control 

CR Disc. 

Received 

 

15. Total and balance off all ‘T’ accounts and complete the Trial Balance, 

Subsidiary Purchases Ledger account balances and reconciliation. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Main Ledger Accounts 

Purchases – Sinks 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

30/11/16 
 

P.D.B. 6,249.95 30/11/16 Balance c/d 6,249.95 

 

 

 6,249.95   6,249.95 

01/12/16 
 

Balance b/d 6,249.95    

 

 

     

 
 

     

 

Purchases – Basins 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

30/11/16 
 

P.D.B. 9,852.70 30/11/16 Balance c/d 9,852.70 

 
 

 9,852.70   9,852.70 

01/12/16 
 

Balance b/d 9,852.70    

 
 

     

 

 

     

 

Purchase Returns – Sinks 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

30/11/16 

 

Balance c/d 364.55 30/11/16 P.R.D.B. 364.55 

 
 

 364.55   364.55 

 

 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 364.55 

 
 

     

 

 

     

 



Purchase Returns – Basins 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

30/11/16 
 

Balance c/d 737.40 30/11/16 P.R.D.B. 737.40 

 

 

 737.40   737.40 

 
 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 737.40 

 

 

     

 
 

     

 

VAT Control Account 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

30/11/16 

 

P.D.B. 3,220.53 30/11/16 P.R.D.B. 220.39 

 
 

  30/11/16 D.R.D.B. 30.97 

 

 

  30/11/16 Balance c/d 2,969.17 

 
 

 3,220.53   3,220.53 

01/12/16 

 

Balance b/d 2,969.17    

 
 

     

 

Purchase Ledger Control Account (PLCA) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

30/11/16 
 

P.R.D.B. 1,322.34 30/11/16 P.D.B.  19,323.18 

30/11/16 
 

Cash Book 11,860.30    

30/11/16 
 

D.R.D.B. 185.83    

30/11/16 
 

Balance c/d 5,954.71    

 

 

 19,323.18   19,323.18 

 
 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 5,954.71 

 



Bank Account 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

30/11/16 
 

Balance c/d 11,860.30 30/11/16 Cash Book 11,860.30 

 

 

 11,860.30   11,860.30 

 
 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 11,860.30 

 

 

     

 
 

     

 

 

     

 

Discounts Received 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

30/11/16 
 

Balance c/d 154.86 30/11/16 D.R.D.B. 154.86 

 

 

 154.86   154.86 

 
 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 154.86 

 

 

     

 
 

     

 

 

     

 

  



Subsidiary Purchase Ledger Accounts 

B. Day Ltd 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

18/11/16 
 

P.R.D.B. – CN 
CR87 

71.94 03/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 
B426 

394.50 

23/11/16 D.R.D.B. – CN 

CR96 

66.55 20/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 

B462 

665.52 

28/11/16 
 

Cash Book 322.56    

30/11/16 

 

Balance c/d 598.97    

 
 

 1,060.02   1,060.02 

 

 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 598.97 

 

 

Howell & Co 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

14/11/16 

 

P.R.D.B. – CN 

C036 

297.84 07/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 

0438 

1,775.88 

24/11/16 
 

Cash Book 1,478.04 17/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 
0480 

1,826.88 

30/11/16 

 

Balance c/d 1,826.88    

 
 

 3,602.76   3,602.76 

 
 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 1,826.88 

 
 

     

 

  



F & Y Ltd 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

Date Description Amount 

(£) 

23/11/16 
 

P.R.D.B. – CN 
CN32 

257.40 08/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 
FY123 

1,067.10 

22/11/16 

 

Cash Book 809.70 21/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 

FY154 

1,192.74 

25/11/16 
 

D.R.D.B. – CN 
CN44 

119.28    

30/11/16 

 

Balance c/d 1,073.46    

 
 

 2,259.84   2,259.84 

 

 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 1,073.46 

 

 

Silver & Sons 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

Date Description Amount 
(£) 

19/11/16 
 

P.R.D.B. – CN 
CR74 

695.16 13/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 
S0367 

4,459.80 

29/11/16 
 

Cash Book 9,250.00 26/11/16 P.D.B. – INV 
S0435 

7,940.76 

30/11/16 
 

Balance c/d 2,455.40    

 

 

 12,400.56   12,400.56 

 
 

  01/12/16 Balance b/d 2,455.40 

 

 

     

 

  



Trial Balance 

Main Ledger Balances 

Account Name Debit (£) Credit (£) 

Purchases – Sinks 
 

6,249.95  

Purchases – Basins 

 

9,852.70  

Purchase Returns – Sinks 
 

 364.55 

Purchase Returns – Basins 

 

 737.40 

VAT Control Account 
 

2,969.17  

Purchase Ledger Control Account 

 

 5,954.71 

Bank Account 
 

 11,860.30 

Discounts Received 

 

 154.86 

Totals 
 

19,071.82 19,071.82 

 

Subsidiary Purchase Ledger Balances 

Account Name Debit (£) Credit (£) 

B. Day Ltd 
 

 598.97 

Howell & Co 

 

 1,826.88 

F & Y Ltd 
 

 1,073.46 

Silver & Sons 

 

 2,455.40 

Totals 
 

 5,954.71 

 

Reconciliation 

Account Name Debit (£) Credit (£) 

Balance per Purchase Ledger 

Control Account 

 5,954.71 

Total of Subsidiary Purchase 
Ledger Balances 

 5,954.71 

Difference 
 

 0 

 


